

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DFP15177

PAGE

DEP15177

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 860.00 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROUTE 60 DRAINAGE" PROJECT AT A SITE LOCATED AT SMITHERS, WEST VIRGINIA, (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/15/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 OCT 13 PM 1: 19 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

Ţ

RFQ.NUMBER
DEP15177

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

| *4 | W] | R]

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/		2010	RID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF TBIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T	TIME FOR IOR TO THE HE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID ID, WILL N	THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH , WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF	TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
	DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:			
	MIDLAND TRAI US-60 22 MIL IS LOCATED O	L US-60, E ES TO SMIT N THE LEFT	SOUTH ON I-77/I XIT 96 AND THEN HERS, WEST VIRGI HAND SIDE OF THE AND BURGER CART	TRAVELING ON NIA. THE SITE ROAD ABOVE	
	OFFICE AML&R PH. 304-926-	, 601 57TH 0485 UPON T MUST BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	EXHIBIT 5				
	TATION FOR A REQUIRES EACTO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MUAS EVIDENCE	PUBLIC IM H VENDOR T THE SAME THE ENC ST BE SIGN OF THE VEN F ARTICLE	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-*REE ED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 O	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST	
SIGNATURE 13	rad U	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTEST TELEPHONE (304)	NDITIONS 586-3736 DATE/	0-13-2010
TITLE Presi	ident 1	TINE	78046	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

T O

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/					•					1,000
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/06/	2010	2002-2400-4		500000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ΙŤ	EM NUMBE	٦	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	FREE W		CE AF	FIDAV	IT WI	TH THE		SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT		
	WITHIN IS REC	90 CA EIVED. ED PUR	LENDA UNL	R DAY ESS 0	S AFTE	ER THE ISE SP	NOTI ECIFI	O BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	CT IMM MATER QUALI	EDIAT IALS TY OR	ING RESERVES THELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	N	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAF OR FAY 21-5A,	RTMENT YETTE , ET,S	OF L COUNT EQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAYABOR MINIMUM WAYA, PURSUANT		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	EXCEPT VINED E OF A	FOR IN TH RCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.		
		S' COM IFICAT						IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU		
		THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BEL	OW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREMENT		
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S			/ENDOR	l	L FURNISH PROOF		
SIGNATURE /2	770	i	¹^ _	4, -	 				TE	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \	rvud	$1 \mathcal{N}$	WEM	van		- 1 /2	504) '	586-3736		10-13-2010



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

<u>304-558-2157</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE 10/06/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT $oldsymbol{ t OF}$ THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

50678046

(304)

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-P

DEP15177

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Parada Significano de la composición d	10/06/	2010	www.comenceres		BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	TRUDMA
,	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	YOU WW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV	THE A	ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
			A STA	TE CO		REQUIR	RES THAT ALL	
	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	. THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI ING 3, ROOM	VIRG SSUE T RACTOF NIA D	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON,	
	1	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE		IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
					Viseman. . WVO.431		wating., Inc	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	v.v.v	0.11.		
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				APP	LICABLE LAW		•	
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	INFORMATIO " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GO	N PRON THE F VERNIN	NG THIS	
SIGNATURE /	2	/ IA	1,00	<u> <u>36665</u>656566666</u>	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM TELE	PHONE	Inate	10 12 22 2
TITLE V	y void		IN TOUCH	mar		304)	586-3736	10-13-2010
- Presi	d ent	-		<u> 55</u>	067 8041	P	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

TITLE

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15177

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 ***405112416** WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ANY INFORMAT|ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT|ION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 11)-13-2010

3*04*

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>EXCOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

resident

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2010		B 1	ID (DPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	1							
•	l					-		
	AT ITS							
		(C)					RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
							PERFORMANCE TIME	-
	ALLOTT				R THE CONTRACT			
		(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	
	1			N THE	TECHNICAL SPE	ECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.					
	(7)	- DM T 11 A	TTO					
	(3) T	ERMINA		001170				
	TN DAD						LED IN WHOLE OR	
	1				THE DIRECTOR O			Ì
							R REMEDY IT MAY	}
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
							CE, (DELIVERED BY	[
				EIUKN	RECEIPT REQUE	- 5 1	ED) OF INTENT	AL PRINCIPLE OF THE PRI
	TO TER	HINAIE	•					
	(4) I	T CUAI	1 DE	TUE D	ECDANCIBIL TTV	O.E.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		L DE	INC K	COLONOIDILIII	UF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	(A)	ORTA	TN AI	NECECCADY DI	TVTK	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PEDMIT				ORTATION OF EQ			•
					THE JOB SITE.	án Ti	FRENT AND	
	MAILKI	(B)			the state of the s	1700	ED CONSTRUCTION	***
	PERMIT				PERMITS.	JIKE	ED CONSTRUCTION	1
	LIXELL	J OK K	LLAIL	D 30B	I EXTITIO.]
	(5) T	FCHNTC	AI SP	ECTÉT	CATIONS:			
		1			THIS CONTRACT	F 6	IALL RE TN	
	ACCORD.				ECIFICATIONS P			
					UTE 60 DRAIANG		ARED FOR THE	
	PROJEC			_ 10	DIE OU DRAIANG	, L		- I
				TNCO	RPORATED HERE	τN	RV REFERENCE	<u> </u>
							ONS THEREIN ARE	
							AND CONSISTS OF	
	16 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARF	D BY GAI CONSU		ANTS, INC.	
						- ' '		
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:			
	1	<u> </u>			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			
SIGNATURE	roud	" I/L	1110	ma	TELEPHONE	¥)	586-3736 DATE	10-13-2010

550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITABICE AMOUNT LINE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 586-3736 10-13-2010

50678046

C304)



MODEMA

TITLE

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for

DEP15177

RFQ NUMBER

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Neman (304)

50678046



DOR

TITLE

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

SH P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/06/2010 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304) 586-3736

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDUL! IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304 SIGNATURE 586--13-2010



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *****405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	NS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2010		В 1	[D	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		NO.				
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					
							l	.
							KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
	1	1					CHASING DIVISION	*
					ULATIONS THAT ENT SHALL ALSO			
							MAY BE FOR AN	
					D FOR THE SOLE			
					TIME AND/OR I			
	SHANGI						_ `	
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	T 10						
							25015133	1
					KEÖNIZIII	JN	NO.: .DEP15177	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DOEME	MT			
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGENE	IN I			
	T HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF THE	FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
							Y REVISIONS TO M	Y
					SPECIFICATION		I .	Example of the second of the s
					,			
	ADDEND	им ир.	'S:					
	NO. 1	∀	• •					
	NU, Z		• •					- Automorphism of the Control of the
	NO 3							***************************************
	140. 3		• •					
	NO. 4							
1								
	NO. 5		• •				İ	
	1							
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM	4 T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	
	<u> </u>			SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE //	ام یم	11	1100	mar	TELEBUON		DATE	10-13-2010
TITLE / 12	wa	les les	N	y v-ur	<u> </u>	<u>r)</u>	586-3736	10 10 2010



TITLE

***405112416**

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

PAGE

177 13

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	CETOATT	ENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN			

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL

\$ H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 586 · 3736 10-13-2010



***405112416**

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15177** 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FOB. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2010

BID OPENING DATE:	10/06/	2010			BID	OPENING '	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMB	ER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:			CB-23			•	
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP15177				
	BID OPENING	DATE:		10/06/20	10			
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			·	
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	DE A OU RE	GARDI	umber in c ng your bi 2-378	D:	IS NECES	SSARY	
	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADD WISEM	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN			
	Route	-/,	Bo_{λ}	190	Lib	erty U	N 25	124
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS O	UOTE:					
	Brad	<i>V</i>	Ji's	eman	(3,	04).5	8.6:3	736 ofc. 16 cell
					(30	4) S. 5	7 2 -20	16 ceil
	-				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		İ	,
_	-		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE 3	ad Wi	sen	~		304)	586-3	736 DATE	10-13-2010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Route 60 Drainage DEP15177

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name:_	Wiseman	Excavating Inc.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
					Amount
1.0	1	LS	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$ 10,000.0
2.0	1	LS	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more tha 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	n LS	\$2,000.00
3.0	1	LS	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$2,000.0
4.1	1		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$ 10,000.00
4.2	50		"Class I Aggregate," per ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.0
4.3	308	Ton	"Asphalt Replacement," per ton		\$36,960.
5.1	2,000	LF '	'Sediment Control," per linear foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.2	2,000		'Erosion Control," per linear foot	\$ 1,00	\$ 2,000.0
6.0	4		Revegetation," per plan acre	\$ 1,000-00	\$ 4,000.00
7.1	2,000		Type I Channel," per linear foot		\$ 160,000 . 0.
7.2	600		24 inch HDPE," per linear foot		\$ 54,000.00
7.3	60	LF "	36 inch Bore & Jack," per linear foot		\$36,000.00
7.4	2		Type G Inlet," per each		\$ 8,000-00
7.5	1	EA "	Headwall with Wingwall," per each	\$5000-00	\$ 5000 00
7.6	30	SY "	Outlet Protection," per square yard		\$2,250.00
7.7	200	LF . "(Curb Replacement," per linear foot		\$ <i>200-0</i> 0
7.8	1	EA "	Type A Manhole," per each	\$ 5,000,00	\$ 5 dag
9.1	7		iver sear, per each	\$ 9,000-00	\$ 620000
9.2		Bag "S	oda Asii Briquettes, "per 50 pound bag	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
1.0	100	LF "L	Inderdrain," per linear foot		10,000.00
3.0	7,700	SF "P			250.00°, 050.00°
	200				
		TO	TAL	64.6.3 00000000000000000000000000000000000	549,860.a

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excavating Fn Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt. I, Box 190 City: Liberty, State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-373 Fax No.: 304) 586-3789 E-mail address: www.wisemanfarm @ aol. com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10-13-2010 Brad Wiseman President
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

* See Attached ... Wiseman Excavating Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	70 1' TO 4
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Data:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownershin
Begin Date:	Ending Dates
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wissman Excavating lic

			W. Pastranielin	Rocky Date	Wind Date
Parent Burily	Description		description of		
7240011 Wiscoman Excavating Inc	· President	(249012) Bradley B Wiscanni		6/1/2003	-
CAGOLS Wiscann Exceveling inc	Treasurer	(249012) Bradley & Wiseman		41/2008	
(1940) 1 Wissman Design Inc	Vice President	(249013) feegh i Wiseman		400211	
Charles II Williams Charles in fer	Shamholder	(249013) Joseph I Wiscimm	20%	60211	
gaqyotta yatanga saterang mo	Shereholder	(209014) Shadere Whansa	26%	\$00Z/1/3	
(249012) Wiseman Excerating Inc	Secretary	(249014) Shadene Wisemun		4000	
6249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	Sharcholder	(249012) Bradley & Wiscamm	%0% ***********************************	1/1/2005	

Grad Wissman, President



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15177

 PAG	Ε	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC. RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM 2010CAT NO. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: *************** ADDENDUM NO.1 *** addendum issued for the route 60 drainage project in SMITHERS, WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 0|9/15/|2010. BID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 10/06/10 |TO 10/13/10 |AT 1:|30 PM|. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES **|*********** 962-73 0001 JΒ RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: IS THE END OF REQ DEP15177 ***** TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goo'ds delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

DEP15177 Route 60 Drainage Addendum # 1

- Item 1: Q) Is the area near the back side of Mountaineer Manufacturing a disposal area?
 - A) It is not a designated disposal area. This area is included within the construction work limits for access and storage purposes.
- Item 2: Q) How far does the pneumatically applied concrete wall extend?
 - A) Please refer to Plan Sheet 5 for the location of the proposed wall.
- Item 3: Q) Is there a bid item for unclassified excavation?
 - A) No. Earthwork will be considered incidental to other pay items. Please refer to Specification 8.10.
- Item 4: Q) Does the diversion ditch above Tudor's go below the overhead utility lines?
 - A) Yes. Please refer to Plan Sheet 5 for locations.
- Item 5: Q) Will the contractor be responsible for moving equipment/debris from off of the lot across from the Mountaineer Manufacturing building?
 - A) Yes. This area is within the construction work limits to accommodate the bore/jack operation, and the installation of the 24-inch pipe. Contractor will be responsible for preparing and restoring the area.
- Item 6: A highway encroachment permit will be required for the project. The WVDEP will submit the application to the D.O.H. for approval. However, the contractor will be responsible for any associated fees. Contractor will be responsible for abiding by the permit conditions and adhering to the approved traffic control plan.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#:	DEP15177	Pre-Bid Date:	9/15/2010
Project :	Route 60 Drainage	Bid Opening Date:	
Name:	Dong Virgent	Name:	Gary Long.
Company:	BreakAWAY Inc.	Company:	M'Court & Son Const.
Address:	1075 Ula Turnphe Rd	Address:	2790 Centralia Rd
	Sutter WV 26601		Sutton WV 26601
Phone #:	765-5317	Phone #:	3H 765-5288
Fax #:	765-5389	Fax #:	304 765-5293
Email:	doug @ breakmay WV. con	Email:	glong a wirefire com
Name:	BASI CAMPENTER	Name:	JOE WEEMAN
Company:	BASIT A Corportes En Inc	Company:	WISEMAN EXCANATING
Address:	637 Call AD	Address:	Pt. 1 Rox 190
	Ches WV 25312		Liberty WV 25124
Phone #:	546-1601	Phone #:	304-586-3736
Fax #:	984-3528	Fax #:	304-586-3789
Email:	BASIL Companion & AD. Com	Email:	wisemonfarmaad-con
Name:	Justin Taylor	Name:	LEE PRESCOTT
Company:	WV DoH	Camanania	Tenrence Frond Continuo
		Company:	
Address:	103 1/2 Chyrch St.	Address:	•
Address:			R+1 Bop30
Address: Phone #:			•
	304 647-7844 304 647-7844	Address:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842
Phone #:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844	Address: Phone #:	R+1 Bop30 Frumation WUI
Phone #: Fax #:	103 1/2 Church St.	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7850 justin a taylor@WV.gov Dail Williams	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842
Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842
Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 Justin a, taylor@WV.gov Dail williams WR Johns - LAND Ce	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842
Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 Justin a, taylor@WV.gov Dail williams WR Johns - LAND Ce	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842
Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 Justin a taylor@WV.gov Dail williams WR Johns - Land co 215 Sm. + no rewren	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842
Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 304 647-7844 Justin a taylor@WV.gov Dail williams WR Johns - Land co 215 Sm. + no rewren	Address: Phone #: Fax #: Email: Name: Company: Address:	R+1 Bop30 Frumetonn WUI 304-145-2842 304 765 2842

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP15177	Pre-Bid Date:	9/15/2010
Project :	Route 60 Drainage	Bid Opening Date	: 10/6/2010
			11 -2
Name:	VENNIS C. ELBON	Name:	Robert BAINS
Company:	COWGIRL UP INC	Company:	BAINDS EXC. INC.
Address:	PO BOX 243	Address:	P.O. 130x 13384
	SIMPSON, WU 26435		5issonvilleWV.28360
Phone #:	<u> 304-739-4397</u>	Phone #:	304-984-1725
Fax #:	304-739-4401	Fax #:	304-984-0074
Email:	DCG_COWAIRLUP & EARTHLUX. NET	Email:	BAINES EXC @ ADL. COM
Name:	Robert Deeb	Name:	Randy Capenter
Company:	DCI/Shires INC.	Company:	Capenter Redontera
Address:	P.O. Box 1259	Address:	PO BX 13015
	Bruefield, Wy 24701		S.550001/4, WU 25360
Phone #:	304-323-1996	Phone #:	984-1115
Fax #:	304·323 -3037	Fax #:	984-2770
Email:	robert deeb adcishires, com	Email:	
	1/ 1/ / 1/		$\sim 1 - \ell$
Name:	Kirk Wallace	Name:	Dec /posta
Company:	Selco Construction	Company:	The Cot Ch
Address:	70 Bix 1557	Address:	PO Box 13279
	Pineville, Vy/a 24874		Charlesta WY 25360
Phone #:	304-732-7689	Phone #:	304 984 2289
Fax #:	304-732-7640	Fax #:	304 984 2334
Email:	WWY Selco construction. con	Email:	4
Name:	LES BOLEN	Name:	GEORGE FRESHOUR
Company:	ASPEN CORP	Company:	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC
Address:	2400 RITTER DR	Address:	P.O. Box 218
	DANIELS WUZSAZZ		KENNAW 25248
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	(304) 372-4378
Fax #:	364-763-4591	Fax #:	(304) 372-4378
Email:	aspenestimator@yahoo.com	Email:	NONKE
	•		

19

BID BOND

	KNOW	ALL MEN B	Y THESE PF	RESENTS,	That we, 1	the undersigned	Wiseman	Exca	vating,	Inc.	
	of	Libert	у		WV		, as Principa	al, and	Western	Surety	
Co.	of		Fallș		-	_, a corporation	organized and	existing u	inder the law	s of the State	of .
SD		_ with its pr	incipal office	in the City	of Siou	x Falls	, as Surety,	are held	and firmly bo	ound unto the	State
of West	t Virginia,					ercent				e payment of	
well and	d truly to	be made, wa	∍ jointly and s	severally b	ind ourselv	ves, our heirs, a	dministrators, ex	xecutors,	SUCCESSORS (and assigns.	
	The Co.	ndition of the	e above oblig	ation is su	ch that wh	ereas the Princi	pal has submitte	ed to the	Purchasing 8	Section of the	ar e
							ade a part here				for
pro	vidir	ng all .	labor a	nd mat	erials	s for the	reclamat	tion (of 2 acı	re	
<u> </u>	Huone	ed mine	project	t know	n as l	Rt. 60 dr	ainage.		·	·-	
									···		
										•	
		HEREFORE								•	
agreemi force an	(b) If saind shall the create of the create	aid bid shall furnish any o ∋d by the ac It is express	other bonds a ceptance of s	and the Pland insurar said bid, the d and agre	nce require en this obt eed that the	ed by the bid or ligation shall be	ontract in accor proposal, and sl null and void, or Surety for any a	hall in all therwise t	other respec this obligation	ts perform the	in full
	aired or a	rety, for the value of the valu	any extension	d, hereby a of the tim	stipulates i e within wi	and agrees that nich the Obligee	the obligations may accept su	of said Such bid, ar	urety and its nd said Suret	bond shall be ly does hereby	in no /
	IN WITH	NESS WHER	≀EOF, Princip	oal and Su	rety have l	nereunto set the	ir hands and se	ais, and s	such of them	as are corpor	ations
			seals to be af			nese presents to	be signed by t	heir prope	er officers, th	iis	
Princip a	і Согрога	ite Seal					Wiseman	(Na 1 1 (Mu	me of Princip	pal) // // AUM ent or	— an/
Surety C	orporate	Seal					Preside Western	n Sure	(Title) ety Composer		
				·			R	ATT	orney-in-Fac	de la la la la la la la la la la la la la	P

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised eorporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 24th day of October, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul Bruflat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 24th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Lleb Frell, Notary Public

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 13th day of 0ctober 2010



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

	سجا						1	0/12/2010	
PRODUCER Arthur Krenzel Lett Insurance Group P O Box 627 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.									
Winfield, WV 25213					INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #				
INSL	IRED				estfield Insurance		 		
		Wiseman Excavating Inc) .		INSURER B: BrickStreet Mutual Ins. Co.				
		Route 1, Box 190	•	INSURER C:					
		Liberty, WV 25124	•	INSURER D.					
				INSURER E:					
	COVERAGES								
Al Pi Pi	NY RÉ ERTAII DLICIE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION (N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA)	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN	CUMENT WITH RES I IS SUBJECT TO AI LAIMS.	SPECT TO WHICH TH LL THE TERMS, EXC	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SSUE	O OR MAY	
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	rs		
Α		GENERAL LIABILITY	CWP 5 487 045	09/24/10	09/24/11	EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000	
		CLAIMS MADE OCCUR				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	300,000	
		CLAIMS MADE OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000	
		╡				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	↓	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PROJECT LOC			and the state of t	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
Α		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	CWP 5 487 045	09/24/10	09/24/11	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	j.	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	-					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	ļ	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	-	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG			
Α		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	CWP 5 487 045	09/24/10	09/24/11	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000	
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
							\$		
	· [DEDUCTIBLE				٠.	\$		
		RETENTION \$			444.644.4	7 WC STATU- FT OTH-	\$		
В	EMPL	ERS COMPENSATION AND DYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11	V TORY LIMITS ER		4 000 000	
	ANY P	ROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	If yes,	describe under AL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
	OTHE					E.E. DISEASE - FOLICT ENVIRT	Ι Ψ		
DESC	RIPTIO	 N OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE	MENT / SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION									
WV DEP I						ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED E		1	
OFFICE OF AML&R				•		R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL		DAYS WRITTEN	
601 57TH STREET SE						NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA		1	
CHARLESTON WV 25304						OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUR	K≿K, IT	S AGENTS OR	
				REPRESENTATIV AUTHORIZED REF	DESENTATIVE!	1111 111		11,	
					jow	unni L.Chi	11	aus I	
ACC	RD 2	5 (2001/08)					ORP	ORATION 1988	

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating Inc; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: Oct. 13, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of October 200
By Commission expires April 5, 2012
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE (Notary Public)
CROSS LANES, WV 25313 My commission expires April 5, 2012
THIS APPROAVET MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15177

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
TR 1/1/1/2000 mar 100-13-2010
AdditionZed Organization
State of West Virginia
County of Putnam, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 day of December, 2016.
My Commission expires $April 5, 2012, 20$
Call and Mustin
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC WWW TO THE TOTAL PUBLIC WITH THE TOT

